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Tankless 
Venting and Accessories

REVISED 
SEPT. 2017

Includes 
Ultra Low-NOx  

and Condensing
Products



Simple Leak-Proof Gasketed Connections – No Sealant Required.   High Quality – Category III Stainless Steel.  
Versatile – Vertical and Horizontal Terminations.  Convenient – Vent Kits Available.  
UL Listed.  All Connections have Heat Resistant Rubber Gaskets 

PART # DESCRIPTION
WALL THIMBLE
100112732 Wall Thimble (4”-7”)
100112733  Wall Thimble (5”-10”)

SUPPORT
100112409 Support Strap 4”

STRAIGHT
100112407 6” Straight Vent Pipe
100112406 12” Straight Vent Pipe
100112404 24” Straight Vent Pipe
100112403 36” Straight Vent Pipe
100112402 48” Straight Vent Pipe

ADJUSTABLE
100112405 Adjustable Vent Pipe (7” - 9.9”)

ELBOW
100112401 45 Degree Elbow

100112400 90 Degree Elbow

ADAPTOR
100112399 Female-Female Adaptor

100112184 Direct Vent Conversion Kit

BACKFLOW PREVENTION
100112416 4” Backflow Preventer & F-F 

Adaptor

FIRESTOP
100112408 Vertical Firestop

PART # DESCRIPTION
TERMINATION
100112424 Sidewall Vent Terminator (Hood) 

and Wall Thimble (4”-7”)
100112425 Sidewall Vent Terminator (Hood) 

and Wall Thimble  (5”-10”)

100112419 Sidewall Vent Terminator (Hood) 

100112415 Rain Cap

100112163 3” Concentric PVC Termination

CONDENSATION DRAIN
100112414 Drain Tee (Horizontal)

100112413 Drain Tee (Vertical)

ROOF FLASHING
100112412 Flat Roof Flashing

100112411 Angled Roof Flashing

STORM COLLAR
100112410 Storm Collar

TANKLESS VENTING



TANKLESS ACCESSORIES

PART # DESCRIPTION

100112421
Direct Vent Conversion Kit with Condensate Drain, Backflow 
Preventer, Air Intake Flex Hose, Condensate Drain Tube, and 
Concentric Termination (5”-10”)

X X X

100112420
Direct Vent Conversion Kit with Condensate Drain, Backflow 
Preventer, Air Intake Flex Hose, Condensate Drain Tube, and 
Concentric Termination (12”-18”)

X X X

PART # DESCRIPTION

100112183 Remote Temperature Controller for use on 110 and 310 
Indoor and Outdoor Non-condensing units X X X X

100112155 Remote Temperature Controller for use on 510 Indoor 
Non-Condensing and 510 Outdoor Non-Condensing X X   

100209924 Remote Temperature Controller for Ultra Low NOx and  
Condensing Units X X X X X X X X X X X X

100112184 Direct Vent Conversion Kit X X X

100112187

Pipe Cover

X X X X

100112188 X X

100112718 X X X X X X

100112424 Sidewall Vent Terminator (Hood) and Wall Thimble (4”-7”) X X X

100112425 Sidewall Vent Terminator (Hood) and Wall Thimble  (5”-10”) X X X

100112409 Support Strap 4” X X X

CONCENTRIC DIRECT VENT KITS

ACCESSORIES

100112421 (5”-10”)
100112420 (12”-18”)
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VERTICAL 
DRAIN TEE

CONDENSATE 
DRAIN TUBE

DIRECT VENT
CONVERSION KIT

CONCENTRIC
TERMINATION

AIR INTAKE
FLEX HOSE

PART # DESCRIPTION

100266115 Concentric Sidewall Termination Kit (11.5”) X X X

100266117 Concentric Sidewall Termination Kit (21”) X X X

100266118 Roof Termination (38”) X X X

100266133 Straight Pipe (10” length) X X X

100266134 Straight Pipe (19.5” length) X X X

100266135 Straight Pipe (39” length) X X X

100266140 Condensate Collector X X X

100266139 Condensate Trap X X X

100266119 45 degree elbow X X X

100266132 87 degree elbow X X X

100266141 Pipe Hanger X X X

100266187 Flat Roof Flashing X X X

100266136 Tile/Shingle Roof Flashing (1/12 to 6/12 pitch) X X X

100266137 Tile/Shingle Roof Flashing (8/12 to 16/12 pitch) X X X

100266138 Tile/Shingle Roof Flashing (6/12 to 12/12 pitch) X X X

100113154 Product Preserver - Anti-scale filter kit X X X

100112691 Multi-unit Controller (510C only) X

CONCENTRIC VENT KITS
110

C
310

C
510

C



100112407 6” Straight Vent Pipe X X X

100112406 12” Straight Vent Pipe X X X

100112404 24” Straight Vent Pipe X X X

100112403 36” Straight Vent Pipe X X X  

100112402 48” Straight Vent Pipe X X X  

100112405 Adjustable Vent Pipe (10”-18”) X X X

100112401 45 Degree Elbow X X X

100112400 90 Degree Elbow X X X

100112399 Female-Female Adaptor X X X 

100112416 4” Backflow Preventer and F-F Adaptor X X X

100112408 Vertical Firestop X X X 

100112419 Sidewall Terminator (Hood) X X  X

100112415 Rain Cap X X X 

100112414 Drain Tee (Horizontal) X X  X

100112413 Drain Tee (Vertical) X X X 

100112412 Flat Roof Flashing X X  X

100112411 Angled Roof Flashing X X X 

100112410 Storm Collar X X  X

100112156 Isolation Valve Kit (lead free) X X X X X X X X X X X X

100112163 PVC Concentric Termination X X X

100112159 Neutralizer Kit X X X X X X
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